  TESD10 © «Alexander Eleсtriс s.r.o.». All rights reserved. 02.06.2016 Pages 1 of 8
DC/DC converters TESD10
Fea t ures
•  Class: Industrial, power density up to 1667 W/dm3
•  Low profile 10 mm design
•  Working case temperature –60°С…+110°С, for special order – up to 125°С
•  Output power 10 W; one or two output channels
•  Input voltage ranges: 10,5…36 VDC, 18…75 VDC

C – metal case without flanges
7 - Index of operating temperature range of the case
T –60°С…+110°С (standard version), for special order –60°С…+125°С
Te chni ca l in fo r m atio n
Standard models with one output
Module
Input voltage
range
Output power
Output voltage / nominal
output current
Typical efficiency¹
TESD10-12WS05-XX
10,5…36 VDC 10 W
5 VDC / 2 A 79%
TESD10-12WS12-XX 12 VDC / 0,83 A 80%
TESD10-12WS15-XX 15 VDC / 0,67 A 81%
TESD10-12WS24-XX 24 VDC / 0,42 A 83%
TESD10-12WS27-XX 27 VDC / 0,37 A 83%
TESD10-12WS48-XX 48 VDC / 0,21 A 84%
TESD10-24WS05-XX
18…75 VDC 10 W
5 VDC / 2 A 80%
TESD10-24WS12-XX 12 VDC / 0,83 A 81%
TESD10-24WS15-XX 15 VDC / 0,67 A 83%
TESD10-24WS24-XX 24 VDC / 0,42 A 84%
TESD10-24WS27-XX 27 VDC / 0,37 A 84%
TESD10-24WS48-XX 48 VDC / 0,21 A 84%
Standard models with two outputs
Module
Input voltage
range
Output power
Output voltage / nominal
output current
Typical efficiency¹
TESD10-12WD0505-XX
10,5…36 VDC 10 W
5 VDC / 1 A ; 5 VDC / 1 A 79%
TESD10-12WD0512-XX 5 VDC / 1 A ; 12 VDC / 0,42 A 80%
TESD10-12WD1212-XX 12 VDC / 0,42 A ; 12 VDC / 0,42 A 81%
TESD10-12WD1515-XX 15 VDC / 0,33 A ; 15 VDC / 0,33 A 83%
TESD10-12WD2727-XX 27 VDC / 0,18 A ; 27 VDC / 0,18 A 83%
TESD10-12WD4848-XX 48 VDC / 0,10 A ; 48 VDC / 0,10 A 84%
TESD10-24WD0505-XX
18…75 VDC 10 W
5 VDC / 1 A ; 5 VDC / 1 A 80%
TESD10-24WD0512-XX 5 VDC / 1 A ; 12 VDC / 0,42 A 81%
TESD10-24WD1212-XX 12 VDC / 0,42 A ; 12 VDC / 0,42 A 83%
TESD10-24WD1515-XX 15 VDC / 0,33 A ; 15 VDC / 0,33 A 84%
TESD10-24WD2727-XX 27 VDC / 0,18 A ; 27 VDC / 0,18 A 84%
TESD10-24WD4848-XX 48 VDC / 0,10 A ; 48 VDC / 0,10 A 84%
Modules with non-standard output voltage from 3 to 60 VDC could be delivered on request.
1 - Typical efficiency values are given at nominal input voltage under normal climatic conditions
Ordering information
Specifications for DC/DC converters TESD10*